Pittsburgh Democratic Mayoral Primary Survey
Likely Democratic Primary Voters
April 2-3, 2013 e n = 400 e« Margin of Error +/- 4.9%

Q1 - Generally speaking, do you feel that things in Pittsburgh are headed in
the right direction, or do you feel that we have gotten of track and are
headed in the wrong direction?

Q2 - Next, I’

recently. Of

5 T = 399
Right direction ...ttt it einennneeoonennnns 49%
Wrong direction ....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeereonnnaaanonnnns 29%
UNSUPE ittt tneeeeeesoneesssesoonessssssonessssssnnnssoasssas 21%
RETUSEd & i i i i i ittt i i e *

m going to read you a list of issues that have been in the news
the following, which issue is most important to you as a resident

of Pittsburgh?

Q3 - Name ID:

Q4 - Name ID:

5 T = 399
Investigating government corruption .........ccciiiiiiiiiininnn 25%
Jobs and economic development ........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieanans 27%
Investing in sSchools ...ttt iiiiiiiinineeireenenneeeoonennnns 27%
Building roads and bridges .......c.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineanann 9%
Reforming our pension system ........cceiiiiiiiinennneneeneannns 5%
UNSUP i tttieettttttttettsssssssssssssnsssssnnnnnnnnnssssneens 7%
RETUSEd « i i i i i i i i i it ettt it e 1%

A.J. Richardson

5 T = 399
L 1 o T 3 35%
KNOW / AV i i it iiiinneeeeettensssasnnnns 4%
KNOW / UNTaV ottt iiietinneeeeeeeeeeetneeannnnns 14%
KNOW / NO Opinion ....iiiiiiiiiiii ittt eenensneeoonennnns 17%
Never heard of ...ttt iiiiinnnnnnnnnaoeeennns 65%
RETUSEd & i i i i i ittt ettt it e *

Bill Peduto

5 T < 399
L 1 o T 3 93%
KNOW / FaV ittt eeesnnnnns 58%
KNOW / UNTaV ottt iiietinneeeeeeeeeeetneeannnnns 17%
KNOW / NO Opinion ....iiiiiiiiiiii ittt eenensneeoonennnns 18%
Never heard of . ...ttt iiinnnnnnnnnnoeeeeenns 7%



Q5 - Name ID:

Q6 - Name ID:

Pittsburgh Democratic Mayoral Primary Survey
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April 2-3, 2013 e n = 400 e« Margin of Error +/- 4.9%

Jack Wagner

5 T < 399
L 1 o2 T 3 95%
KNOW / FaV i it itiinneeeeeeieeteessnnnnns 60%
KNOW / UNTaV ottt iieiinneeteeeeeetsnesnnnnns 16%
KNoW / NO Opinion ...iiitiiiiiiiiiiiieiteteeneesneeoonennnns 19%
Never heard of . ...ttt iiinnnnnnnnnnoeeeeenns 5%
RETUSEd &t i i i i ittt ettt it e e *

Jake Wheatly

5 T < 399
L 1 o T 3 58%
[T - 20%
KNOW / UNTaV ottt iieiinneeeeeeeeettssennnnnns 14%
KNOW / NO Opinion ...iiitiiiiiiiiiiietiteeteenensnneoonnnnnns 24%
Never heard of ...ttt iiiiinnnnnnnnnoeeeennns 42%
RETUSEd & i i i i i ittt i i i e e *

Q7 - If the Democratic primary election for Mayor were held today, would you
be voting for [ROTATE NAMES] Bill Peduto, Jack Wagner, A.J. Richardson, or

Jake Wheatly?

5 < 399
Peduto / def ..ttt i ittt ittt ittt 15%
PedUto / Prob v iviiiii ittt ittt i ittt e 13%
Peduto / 1ean .. .iiiiiiiiiiii i ittt it i i e 3%
Wagner / def ..ttt ittt eeeeaeasoannnasasannens 20%
Wagner / Prob ...t ittt i i ittt i ittt i e 13%
WagNEr / 1 AN it iiiiieieetieeneeeeesooaessassosnnsasassanens 5%
Richardson / def ..ttt ittt ittt ieeeennnnns *
Richardson / Prob ...ttt ittt ieneenenssonnenannnns *
Richardson / 1ean ... .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiinneeeeeeeeeeeeessssnnnnns *
Wheatly / def .ttt ittt iieneesaesoonnsasansnnnns 2%
Wheatly / prob ...ttt it iieeeeennonnnnaaanonnnns 2%
Wheatly / L1ean ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiieineeenneeoeesnsesasssasesnnssas *
UNSUP i ttttietttttttttitsssssssssssssnssssennnnnnnsnsseeensns 23%

2= 0 1T =1« 3%
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Q7cat - If the Democratic primary election for Mayor were held today, would
you be voting for [ROTATE NAMES] Bill Peduto, Jack Wagner, A.J. Richardson, or
Jake Wheatly?

5 T = 399
Total Peduto ...ttt ittt i ittt ittt 31%
Total WagNer .« vttt ittt neeeeseoonessosssnnnsaannsns 38%
Total Richardson ......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnnnneeeeeenns 1%
Total Wheatly ..vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiitieeneeeteoneesensonnnnnannnas 4%
UNSUPE it ittteittttttttitssssssssssssssssssennnnnnnsnasenansns 23%
RETUSEd & i i i i i i i ittt it e 3%
Q8 - Gender
5 T < 399
= 0 43%
ST T 1 57%
Age
5 T < 399
2 L 7%
o 17%
5] 2 37%
65 and Older ...ttt i i i i i s 39%
[0 o = -

City District

5 T = 399
d i i i it ettt i it s et e et et 11%
2 i et e ettt ettt e et e s et 11%
P 8%
A it ittt it e et et et et s 13%
T 14%
PP 9%
72 13%
P 9%



